User Fee Schedule Administrative Policy Fees

Repealed by Res. No. 1068, June 16, 1998

RESOLUTION NO. 958

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 793 BY ADDING TO THE SCHEDULE OF "USER FEES" THE FEES FOR VARIOUS ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY CHARGES

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 1480 of the City of Redmond, provides that all administrative fees shall be set by Council resolution, and

WHEREAS, Section 1 of Resolution No. 793 passed by the City Council on April 4, 1989, established a schedule of "user fees" including penalties, administrative charges, permit fees, license fees, etc., and

WHEREAS, City Council upon recommendation of the Public Works Department has determined that this schedule of "user fees" should be amended to include additional fees for various administrative policy charges, NOW, THEREFORE;

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Administrative Policy Fee Schedule. The Administrative Policy Fees portion of the schedule of fees and charges adopted by Resolution No. 793 is hereby amended to change the amounts of those fees and charges set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full, to the amounts specified on the exhibit.

Section 2. Effective Date. The effective date of the fees adopted by this resolution shall be December 7, 1993.

RESOLVED this 7th day of December, 1993.

CITY OF REDMOND

ROSEMARIE IVES, MAYOR

Warren Appleton, Mayor Pro tempore

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Nous A / Schaelle DORIS A. SCHAIBLE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

November 18, 1993 December 7, 1993

RESOLUTION NO. 958

EXHIBIT "A"

ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY FEES 1993

		D /
Administrative Policy	Dept.	Fee/ <u>Charge</u>
Accident reports/case reports: first page each additional page	Police	\$ 3.00 .20
Aerial base map (per sheet)	Public Works	3.00
Aerial base map including overlays		3.00
Budget	Finance	5.00
Certification charge		2.00
Citizen/immigration letters		3.00
City Clerk Handbook		10.00
City standards (24 x 36 Prints): Set of Seven Prints (Res. 828, 1990) Individual Prints (Res. 828, 1990)	Public Works	10.35 2.59
Community Development Guide Community Development Guide Update	Planning	40.00 10.00
Comprehensive Annual Financial Report	Finance	5.00
Computer printout list, set-up fee		25.50
Computer printout, additional per-page cost first 100 pages at next 100 pages at all additional pages at	:	.20 .15 .10
Copies, standard or legal, per page	All	.20
Film	Police	Cost plus 5.00
Finance Handbook	Finance	25.00
Fingerprints	Police	7.50 Every two cards

•No charge for case reports to victims or their legal representatives on personal or property crimes; no charge for Discovery requests made by a listed suspect or their legal representatives. (Res. 828, 1990)

(Resolution 793, 1989: Resolution 893, 1992)

Resolution No. 958

EXHIBIT "A"

	Administrative Policy	Dept.	Fee/ <u>Charge</u>
**	Horizontal Control Notebook	Public Works	\$350.00
	Land Use Plan Map (Res. 828, 1990)	Planning	\$ 3.00
	Magnetic tape reproduction: per tape add'l charge per tape if City provides tape	Finance	5.00 3.00
	Miscellaneous maps: (Res. 828, 1990) 18x24 22x34 24x36 30x30 32x42 34x44	Planning Public Works	1.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.11 3.50
	Ordinance - first copy free all others, per page	Finance	.20
	Plat map as-built, prints (Res. 828, 1990) 18 x 24 24 x 36	Public Works	1.00 1.50 2.50
	Quarter section maps 30 x 30 print (Res. 828, 1990)		2.50
	Resolution - first copy free all others, per page	Finance	.20
	Segregations (Local Improvement District Assessment) engineering and clerical costs (Res.745, 1986)	Public Works	103.50
	Sewer map		3.11
	Sign Removal Charge		20.70
**	Standard Specifications and Details for Public Works Construction	Public Works	30.00

(Resolution 793, 1989: Resolution 893, 1992)

Resolution No. 958

EXHIBIT "A"

Administrative Policy	Dept.	Fee/ Charge
Tape (Audio) duplication, per hour minimum of equipment use,	Police	
plus materials		13.00
Tape (Video) cassette	Police	Cost plus 5.18
** Vertical Control Notebook	Public Works	30.00
Water map	Public Works	3.11
Water/Sewer Studies		20.70
Zoning map	Planning	3.00

(Resolution 793, 1989: Resolution 893, 1992)

Resolution No. 958

^{**}Added per Resolution No. 958